and hereinafter referred to as the “Project.” 

ARTICLE II. 
PAYMENT FOR SERVICES 

In consideration of the services to be performed by PROFESSIONAL under the terms of 
this Contract, CITY shall pay PROFESSIONAL for services actually performed, a fee, not to 
exceed Three Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 
($347,750.00) as stated in Exhibit “A”, unless other conditions necessitate additional services, 
which must be authorized in advance in writing by CITY and shall be billed based on rates as 
agreed upon by both Parties. In the event of a conflict between Exhibit “A” and this Contract, this